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COMMERCIAL BANK OF ETHIOPIA
The Commercial Bank of Ethiopia would like to invite qualified and interested
candidates for the following positions.

X

B.Sc. Degree in Computer Science or MIS or
Change Electrical and Computer Engineering or | COBIT, ITIL
Information Technology and related fields with | Foundation, PMP,
Control : . o
. 4 years related work experience of which 2 | ITSM certifications
Officer : ;
years as Junior/Associate Change Control |are preferred.
Officer or related profession.
B.Sc. Degree in Computer Science or MIS or
Electrical and Computer Engineering or
Cyher Information Technology and related fields with CEH_a_md(or RETH
Attack : : certifications are
Analyst 4 years Relrflted worl_< experience of which 2 mandatory.
years as Junior/Associate Cyber Attack Analyst
or related profession.
B.Sc. Degree in Computer Science or MIS or | ITIL Foundation,
IS Electrical and Computer Engineering or | COBIT 5 Foundation
T Information Technology and related fields with | or ITIL V3
ce Officer 4 years Related work experience of which 2 | Intermediate/ITIL
years as Junior/Associate IS Governance | V4 Specialist is
Officer or related profession. advantageous.
B.Sc. Degree in Computer Science or MIS or
IS Electrical and Computer Engineering or
. Information Technology and related fields with | CEH certification is
Security . .
Specialist 4 years Relgted worl_( experience of whlc_:h_Z mandatory.
years as Junior/Associate IS Security Specialist
or related profession.
CISCO Professional
B.Sc. Degree in Computer Science or MIS or | |evel certification in
Electrical and Computer Engineering or | Routing and
Network | Information Technology and related fields with | Switching, Security,
Engineer |4 years Related work experience of which 2 | Datacenter, Wireless,
years as Junior/Associate Network Engineer or | Collaboration, Design
related profession. certifications are
preferred.
B.Sc./M.Sc. Degree in Computer Science or
Service Information Science or MIS or Electrical and
Portfolio | Computer Engineering or Information
Managem | Technology and related fields with 6/5 years of -
ent Related work experience respectively of which
Officer 2 years as Junior/Associate Service Portfolio
Management Officer or related profession.




B.Sc. Degree in Computer Science or MIS or

ITIL Foundation
Certification is

Farinles] Electrical and Computer Engineering or | Mandatory. Any
7 | 1S Qualit Information Technology and related fields with | ITIL V3
En ineery 4 years Related work experience of which 2 | Intermediate/ITIL
9 years as Junior/Associate Technical IS Quality | V4 Specialist,
Engineer or related profession. COBIT foundation is
Advantageous.
IT/Security, IIBA
Entry Certificate in
B.Sc. Degree in Computer Science or MIS or | Business Analysis
Technical | Electrical and Computer Engineering or (CECrg’?)'tI_IBAf
Requirem | Information Technology and related fields with | =St'cation o
8 . . Competency in
ent 4 years Related work experience of which 2 Business Analysis
Analyst years as Junior/Associate Technical (CCBA), TTIL
Requirement Analyst or related profession. Foundation
certifications are
preferred.
B.Sc./M.Sc. Degree in Computer Science or
SEHIGH IS Information Smeqce or MIS or Electrical a_nd COBIT, ITIL
Change Computer Engineering or Information Foundation. PMP
S Technology and related fields with 6/5 years of fs L
Control | K . ’ e ITSM, CMMI is
Officer Related work experience respect!vely of whic preferred
2 years as IS Change Control Officer or related N
profession.
B.Sc./M.Sc. Degree in Computer Science or .
Information Science or MIS or Electrical and JL Foundatlon,_
. . : : COBIT 5 Foundation
Senior IS | Computer Engineering or Information
. . or ITIL V3
10 | Governan | Technology and related fields with 6/5 years of .
; ) : : Intermediate/ITIL
ce Officer | Related work experience respectively of which V4 Specialist is
2 years as IS Governance Officer or related P
. Advantageous.
profession.
B.Sc./M.Sc. Degree in Computer Science or .
Information Science or MIS or Electrical and LEILIF.?ILII_F]\?;UO”’
Senior IS | Computer Engineering or Information i ;
. 2 : Intermediate/ITIL
11 | Quality Technology and related fields with 6/5 years of V14 Specialist
Engineer | Related work experience respectively of which P I
: ; COBIT foundation is
2 years as IS Quality Engineer or related
; Advantageous.
profession.
B.Sc./M.Sc. Degree in Computer Science or
Information Science or MIS or Electrical and
Senior IS | Computer Engineering or Information "
12 Security | Technology and related fields with 6/5 years of EIfni‘igggﬁlcatlon
Specialist | Related work experience respectively of which v

2 years as IS Security Specialist or related
profession.




B.Sc./M.Sc. Degree in Computer Science or
. Information Science or MIS or Electrical and
Senior IS . . .
SErTiES Computer Engineering or Information
13 Technology and related fields with 6/5 years of B
Strategy —— K : ks oF which
Officer Related wor experience respectively of whic
2 years as IS Service Strategy Officer or
related profession.
Sarior B.Sc./M.Sc. Degree in Computer Science or
: Information Science or MIS or Electrical and
Service p ; .
Borttolic Computer Engineering or Information
14 FU—— Technology and related fields with 6/5 years of =
ent g Related work experience respectively of which
. 2 years as Service Portfolio Management
Officer ) i
Officer or related profession.
B.Sc./M.Sc. Degree in Computer Science or .
. Information Science or MIS or Electrical and LLIL Foundation;
Senior i . Inf : Any ITIL V3
Technical |SOmputer = Engineering = or —Information |y .00 oo rrn
15 .. | Technology and related fields with 6/5 years of o
IS Quality . . . V4 Specialist,
Enaificar Related work experience respectively of which COBIT foundation is
9 2 years as Technical IS Quality Engineer or
y advantageous.
related profession.
SukicH B.Sc./M.Sc. Degree in Computer Science or
: Information Science or MIS or Electrical and
Technical . . .
16 | 15 Computer Engineering or Information
: Technology and related fields with 6/5 years of =
Service ) : :
Related work experience respectively of which
Strategy hnical .
Officer 2 years as Technica .IS Service Strategy
Officer or related profession.
Salary and Benefits: As per the Bank’s salary scale.
Term of Employment: Permanent
Place of work: Addis Ababa

Date:

website

September 26, 2022 - October 06, 2022
Note: Interested and qualified applicants should apply through CBE career

https://vacancy.cbe.com.et, and required

to attach Degree

document, curriculum vitae, work experience, 8" grade certificate document
and other necessary credentials within ten consecutive working days from
the date of this announcement. However, the bank has full right to cancel or
take any other alternative in this regard.
Only shortlisted applicants will be communicated for exam and

interview.

e All documents should be scanned in pdf or docx formats only and
the size of the documents should be less than 2MB. A detailed guide
on how to apply is available on our Bank public _website’s

(www.combanketh.et) and telegram vacancy section. ..-a?'i;i\(?‘;ﬁf ‘>,/
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